to use the Contractor for any such additional work or services, and the District reserves the right 
to retain a different contractor to perform any additional work or services. 

3. COMPENSATION AND TERM.   

A. The District agrees to compensate Contractor Seven Hundred Sixty-Five 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($765.00) per month for providing the Services as set forth in this 
Agreement, which annual total under this Agreement shall not exceed Nine Thousand, 
One Hundred Eighty Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,180.00), subject to satisfactory 
performance and completion of all Services in accordance with this Agreement and Exhibit 
B.   

B. 
Payment Act, as set forth in Sections 218.70 et seq. of the Florida Statutes, and unpaid 
invoices shall accrue interest as set forth therein.